

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 29.07.2013

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30077 of 2012

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Counter- Affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file xerox copy of Annexure 8)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL DAIRYMENS' ASSO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for two weeks for filing Rejoinder Affidavit. "

It is submitted that Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate has on 26.7.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondents. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008