

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6221 OF 2013

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL DAIRYMENS' ASSO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the hearing of the
matter is ordered to be expedited, the right to file
statement of case shall stand forfeited. The matter
shall proceed further in accordance with law.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar