

ITEM NO.108MM

COURT NO. 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6221 OF 2013

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL DAIRYMENS ASSO. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

**(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON IA 1/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2013 FOR ON IA 5/2013 FOR ON IA 85968/2012 FOR ON IA 18087/2013 FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 6/2017)**

Date : 20/06/2017 The Petition was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
(VACATION BENCH)

For the Petitioner: Mr. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For the Respondent: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON Mentioning the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been stated that there has been bereavement in the family of Mr. Shekhar Kumar, learned advocate on record for the respondents. Request for adjournment has not been opposed. Consequently, the further hearing of the matter shall stand over to a date after summer vacation.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER